CH \$65.00 45921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/23/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luxtera, LLC
Street Address:	2320 Camino vida roble
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4592114	LUXTERA
Registration Number:	4524543	LUXTERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Heather Schneider
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126283-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2020

Total Attachments: 17

source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007146 FRAME: 0612

source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page5.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page6.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page7.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page8.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page9.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page10.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page11.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page12.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page13.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page14.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page15.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page16.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in IP - Luxtera LLC _Silicon Valley Bank (002)#page17.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007146 FRAME: 0613

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

December 23, 2020

WHEREAS, Luxtera, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, previously Luxtera, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain Patents and related rights to Silicon Valley Bank, a California Corporation. in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), as set forth in the Third Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 28, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between, Grantor and Secured Party. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2017 at Reel 042109, Frame 0146 for the Patents and at Reel 006021, Frame 0261 for the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in all Intellectual Property Collateral, including but not limited to the Patents and Trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A and Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, including in the Patents and Trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A and Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007146 FRAME: 0614

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year set forth above.

SILICON NALLEY BANK, as Secured Party

By: tadic Sobul Name: Kadie Sobel

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007146 FRAME: 0615

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
12	Photonic Input/Output Port (Galian Patent)	5-Apr-01	Multiple '01	28-Mar-02	10/109,302	6,788,847	7-Sep-04
20	Methods of Incorporating Germanium within a CMOS Process	13-Dec-02	Multiple '02	10-Jun-03	10/458,165	6,887,773	3-May- 05
	Flip-chip devices formed on photonic integrated circuit chips			2-Aug-05	11/195,357		
21	Integrated Dual Waveguides	19-Jun-02	60/389,845	19-Jun-03	10/600,804	7,027,673	11 -Apr- 06
22	Waveguide Photodetector with Integrated Electronics Divisional of#22	19-Jun-02	Multiple '02	19-Jun-03	10/600,563	7,453,132	18-Nov- 08
24	CMOS Process Silicon Waveguides	24-Jun-02	Multiple '02	24-Jun-03	10/606,297	7,010,208	7-Mar-06
26	Active Waveguides for Optoelectronic Devices	27-Aug-02	60/406,155	27-Aug- 03	10/650,234	6,999,670	14-Feb- 06
27	Optical Waveguide Grating Coupler	11-Feb-03	60/446,842	10- Feb- 04	10/776,475	7,245,803	17-Jul-07
28	Optical Waveguide Grating Coupler with Varying Scatter Cross Sections	11 -Feb-03	60/446,842	10-Feb-04	10 /776,146	7,260,289	21-Aug- 07
29	Optical Waveguide Grating Coupler Incorporating Reflective Optical Elements and Anti- Reflection Elements	11 -Feb-03	60/446,847	10 -Feb- 04	10/776,438	7,184,625	27-Feb- 07
33	Fiber to Chip Coupler	14-Mar-03	60/454,870	1 l-Mar- 04	10/799,040	7,162, 124	9-Jan-07

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007146 FRAME: 0616

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
34	Electronically Controllable Arrayed Waveguide Gratings	18-Mar03	60/455,910	17-Mar-04	10/803,747	7,139,455	21-Nov- 06
35	Polarization Splitting Grating Couplers	21-Mar-03	60/456,381	12-Dec-03	10/734,374	7,006,732	28-Feb- 06
36	Wafer-Level Testing of Optical and Optoelectronic Chips	7-Apr-03	60/461,041	7-Apr-04	10/820,631	7,184,626	27-Feb- 07
37	PN Diode Optical Modulators Fabricated in Rib Waveguides	15-Aug-03	60/495,402- 4	11-Aug- 04	10/917, 204	7,116,853	3-Oct-06
38	PN Diode Optical Modulators Fabricated in Strip Loaded Waveguides	15-Aug-03	60/495,402- 4	11-Aug- 04	10 /916,839	7 ,136,544	14-Nov- 06
40	Integrated Photonic- Electronic Circuits and Systems			14-Jan-04	10/758,561	7,251,386	3 1-Jul-07
42	Photonic Input/Output Port (Continuation of #12)	5-Apr-01	60/281,650	7-Apr-04	10/821,008	7,269,326	11-Sep- 07
53	Doping Profiles in PN Diode Optical Modulators	Same as 37	60/495,402- 4	l l-Aug-04	10/916,857	7,085,443	1-Aug-06
54	Distributed Amplifier Optical Modulators	Same as 37	60/495,402- 4	13-Aug- 04	10/917,927	7,039 ,258	2-May- 06
55	Silicon on Insulator Resonator Sensors and Modulators and Method of Operating the Same	4-Dec-02	60/430,846	4-Dec-03	10/729,242	7,095,010	22-Aug- 06
60	Use of Waveguide grating couplers in an optical mux/demux system	26-Aug-04	60/604,797	26-Aug- 05	11/212,858	7,194, 166	20-Mar- 07
68	Optical Probes With Spacing Sensors For Wafer Level Testing Of Optical And Optoelectronic Chips	Same as 36	60/461,041	17-D ec- 04	11/ 015,981	7,183,759	27-Feb- 07

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
69	Littrow Gratings As Alignment Structures For the Wafer Level Testing Of Optical And Optoelectronic Chips	Same as 36	60/461,041	17- Dec- 04	11/016,497	7,024,066	4-Apr-06
70	Optical Alignment Loops For Wafer- Level Testing Of Optical And Optoelectronic Chips	Same as 36	60/461,041	17-Dec-04	11/015,957	7,224,174	29-May- 07
76	Germanium Integrated CMOS Wafer and Method for Manufacturing the Same	21-Jan-05		22-Feb-05	11/064,035	7,262,117	28-Aug- 07
78	Photonic Input/Output Port (Continuation of #42)			1-Feb-05	11/049,261	7,031,562	18-Apr- 06
79	Optoelectronic Alignment Structures for the Wafer Level Testing of Optical and Optoelectronic Chips			16-Mar-05	11/083,705	7,298,939	20-Nov- 07
80	PLC for Connecting Optical Fibers to Optical or Optoeletronic Devices			18-Apr-05	11/109,210	7,366,380	29-Apr- 08
81	CMOS Process Polysilicon Strip Loaded Waveguides with a Three Layer Core			7-Jul-05	11/177,765	7,116,881	3-Oct-06
82	CMOS Process Polysilicon Strip Loaded Waveguides with a Two Layer Core			7-Jul-05	I 1/177,169	7,136,563	14-Nov- 06
84	Polysilicon and Silicon Dioxide Light Scatterers for Silicon Waveguides			14-Jul-05	11/183,003	7,095,936	22-Aug- 06
85	Polysilicon Light Scatterers for Silicon Waveguides			14 -Jul-0 5	11/182,217	7,046,894	16-May- 06

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
86	Polysilicon and Silicon Dioxide Light Scatterers for Silicon Waveguides on Five Layer Substrates			14-Jul-05	11/182,262	6,993,236	31-Jan- 06
87	Polysilicon Light Scatterers for Silicon Waveguides on Five Layer Substrates			14-Jul-05	11 /182,662	7,058 273	6-Jun-06
89	Light Scattering Structures Formed in Silicon Waveguides			15-Jul-05	11/183,064	7,251,403	31-Jul-07
90	Light Scattering Structures Formed in Upper Layers of Strip Loaded Waveguides			15- Jul-05	11/182,153	7,054,533	30-May- 06
91	Light Scattering Structures Formed in Upper Layer of Strip Loaded Waveguides			15-Jul-05	11/182,134	7,082,245	25-Jul-06
92	Light Scattering Structures Formed in Lower Layers of Strip Loaded Waveguides			15-Jul-05	11/183,035	7,079,742	18-Jul-06
93	Light Scattering Strucutres Formed in Lower Layer of S trip Loaded Waveguides			15-Jul-05	1 1/183,031	7,082,246	25-Jul-06
95	Light Scattering Structures Formed in Silicon Strip Loaded Waveguides			15-Jul-05	11/182,165	7,054,534	30-May- 06
96	CMOS Process Active Waveguides			29-Aug- 05	11/215,459	7,072,556	4-Jul-06
97	CMOS Process Active Waveguides on Five Layer Substrates Division of 7,010,208			29-Aug- 05	11/214,704	7,218, 826	15- May- 07
98	CMOS Process Waveguide Coupler			29-Aug- 05	11/215,511	7,082,247	25-Jul-06
106	Germanium Silicon Hetero structure	20-Jul-04	60/589,298	7-Jul-05	11/177,132	7,397,101	8-Jul-08

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
	Photodetectors						
108	Method of generating a geometrical rule for germanium integration within CMOS	20-Jul-0 4	60/589,298	7-Jul-05	11/ 177,133	7,340,709	4-Mar-08
112	Enhancing the Sensitivity of Resonant Optical Modulating and Switching Devices	21-Oct-05	60/729 ,085	20-Oct-06	11/584,754	7,826,688	2-Nov-10
113	Polarization Splitting Grating Couplers (divisional of #35)			26-Oct-05	11/260,560	7,068,887	27-Jun- 06
114	Active Waveguide s for Optoelectronic Devices (divisional of #26)			8-Nov-05	11/ 270,682	7,046,895	16-May- 06
115	Active Waveguides for Optoelectronic Devices (divisional of #26)			8-Nov-05	11/270,785	7,046,896	16-May- 06
116	Integrated Photonic- Electronic Circuits and Systems (divisional of#40)			8-Nov-05	11/270,681	7,259,031	21-Aug- 07
117	Wafer-Level Testing of Optical and Optoelectronic Chips (divisional of #36)			14-Nov- 05	11/273,753	7,262,852	28-Aug- 07
120	Optical Waveguide Grating Coupler Incorporating Reflective Optical Elements and Anti- Reflection Elements (di visional of #29)			16-Nov- 05	11/281,776	7,184,627	27-Feb- 07
122	Optical Waveguide Grating Coupler with Varying Scatter Cross Sections (continuation of 28, division of 10n76,146)			6-Dec-05	11/296,521	7,260,293	21-Aug- 07
124	Systems and Methods for Testing	3-Feb-05	60/649,779	3-Feb-06	11/347,663	7,358,527	15-Apr-
-		•	•	-	·	•	•

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
	Germanium Devices						08
126	Distribute d Amplifier Optical Modulators (cont of 54)			27-Feb-06	11/363,512	7,450,787	11-Nov- 08
128	Integrated Dual Waveguides (continuation of #21)			17- Mar- 06	11/384,227	7,231,105	12 -Jun- 07
129	Polarization Splitting Grating Couplers (continuation of #113)			17-Ma r- 06	11/384 ,019	7,298,945	20-Nov- 07
130	Doping Profiles in PN Diode Optical Modulators (continuation of #53)			5-Apr-06	11/400,163	7,251,408	31-Jul-07
131	Design of CMOS Integrated Germanium Photodiodes	13-Apr-06	60/791,867	13-Apr-07	11 /735,251	7,613,369	3-Nov-09
134	Distributed Amplifier Optical Modulator Continuation in Part of # 54			29-Sep-06	1 1/540,172	7,515,775	7-Apr-09
	External cavity laser source			11-Feb-04	10/777,702		
138	Integrated Transceiver with Lightpipe Coupler (div/cont of # 123)			14-Dec-06	11/611,084	7,773,836	10-Aug- 10
138D	Integrated Transceiver with Lightpipe Coupler			12-Jun-09	12/483,699	7,961,992	14-Jun - 1 1
138DC1	Integrated Transceiver with Lightpioe Coupler			9-Jun-l 1	13/156,894	8,121,447	21-Feb-l 2
I38DC2	Integrated Transceiver with Lightpipe Coupler				13/156,979	8,165,431	24-Apr- 12
138DC3	Low-cost transceiver approach			16- Mar- 12	13/422,635	9,136,946	15-Sep- 15
138DC4	Low-cost transceiver approach			16-Mar-12	13/422 ,695	8,577,191	5-Nov-13
138Reissue	Integrated Transceiver with Lightpipe Coupler			8-Jun-12	13/491,968	RE44,829	8-Apr-14

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
138DReissue	Integrated Transceiver with Lightpipe Coupler			10-Feb-13	13/772,155	RE45,214	28-Oct- 14
138DC1Reissue	Integrated Transceiver with Lightpipe Coupler			21-Feb-13	13 /773,300	RE45,215	28-Oct- 14
138DC2Reissue	Integrated Transceiver with Lightpipe Coupler			22-Feb-13	13/774,808	RE45,390	24-Feb- 15
140	Waveguide Photodetector with Integrated Electronics Divisional of#22			23-Feb-07	11/710,162	7,616,904	10-Nov- 09
142	Optoelectronic Alignment Structures for the Wafer Level Testing of Optical and Optoelectronic Chips (Div of#79)			28-Feb-07	11/713,479	7,412,138	12-Aug- 08
149	Optical Alignment Loops For the Wafer- Level Testing Of Optical And Optoelectronic Chips Cont of#70			26-Feb-07	11/711,452	7,378,861	27-May- 08
	Method and system for a narrowband, non- linear optoelectronic receiver			6-Oct-08	12/245,867	8,787,774	22-July- 14
150	Wafer-Level Testing of Optical and Optoelectronic Chips Cont of# I 17 (divisional of #36)			28-Mar-07	11/729,814	7,586,608	8-Sep-09
152	Si Surface Cleaning for Semiconductor Circuits			13-Oct-07	11/871,987	7,994,066	9-Aug-11
153R	Method and Circuit for encoding Multi- Level Pulse Amplitude Modulated Signals Using Integrated Optoelectronic Devices (re-filing)	8-Sep-08	61/191,4 80	8-Sep-09	12/555,291	8,238,014	7-Aug-12
153Cl	Method and system for encoding multi-level pulse amplitude			7-Aug-12	13/568,616	8,665,508	4-Mar-14

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
	modulated signals using integrated optoelectronic devices						
153C2	Method and system for encoding multi- level pulse amplitude modulated signals using integrated optoelectronic devices			4-Mar-14	14/196,122	9,548,811	17-Jan- 17
155	Method and System for Split Voltage Domain Transmitter Circuits	2-Oct-07	60/997,282	1 l-Sep-08	12/208,650	8,687,981	1-Apr-14
155Cl	Method and System for Split Voltage Domain Transmitter Circuits			28-Mar-14	14/229,243	9,172,474	27-Oct- 15
155C2	Method and System for Split Voltage Domain Transmitter Circuits			26-Oct-15	14/922,916	Allowed	
156	Method and System for a Narrowband, Non-linear Optoelectronic Receiver	10-Oct-07	60/998,314	6-Oct-08	12/245,867	8,787,774	22-Jul-14
156Cl	Method and System for a Narrowband, Non-linear Optoelectronic Receiver			22-Jul-14	14/337,736	9,209,907	8-Dec-15
159	Low Loss Optical Interconnect	30-Jan-08	61/062,978	29-Jan-09	12/362,154	7,881,575	1-Feb-11
164	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTOELECTRONICS TRANSCEIVERS INTEGRATED ON A CMOS CHIP Combined with #154	29-May-08	61/057,127	30-Sep-08	12/241,961		
167	Method and System for Split Voltage Domain Receiver Circuits (split from			11-Sep-08	12/208,668	8,731,410	20-May- 14

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
	155)						
167C1	Method and System for Split Voltage Domain Receiver Circuits (split from 155)			19-May- 14	14/281,241	9,264,143	!6-Feb- 16
167C2	Method and System for Split Voltage Domain Receiver Circuits (split from 155)			16-Feb-16	15/045,216	9,553,676	24-Jan- 17
168	Method and System for a Light Source Assembly Supporting Direct Coupling To An Integrated Circuit	9-Jul-08	61/079,358	14-May- 13	13/894,052	8,772,704	8-Jul-14
168C1	Method and System for a Light Source Assembly Supporting Direct Coupling To An Integrated Circuit			9-Jul-09	12/500,465	8,168,939	1-May- 12
168C2 (used to be C1)	Method and System for a Light Source Assembly Supporting Direct Coupling To An Integrated Circuit			25-Apr-12	13/455,641	8,440,989	14-May- 13
168C3	Method and System for a Light Source Assembly Supporting Direct Coupling To An Integ rated Circuit			14-May- 13	13/894,052	8,772,704	8-Jul-14
176/181	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONOLITHIC INTEGRATION OF PHOTONICS AND ELECTRONICS IN CMOS PROCESSES	8-Sep-08	61/191,479	4-Sep-09	1 2/554,449	8,877,616	4-Nov-14
176 / 181 DI	Monolithic integration of photonics and electronics in CMOS processes			2-Feb-12	13/364,845	9,053,980	9-Jun-15
176 / 181 D2	Monolithic integration of photonics and electronics in CMOS			2-Feb-12	13/364,909	8,895,413	25-Nov- 14

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
	processes						
177	Method and system for coupling optic al signals into silicon optoelectronic chips	6-Nov-08	61/198,660	6-Nov-09	12/614,024	8,280,207	2-Oct-12
177C1	Methods of coupling optical signals into silicon optoelectronic chips (continuation)			21-Aug- 12	13/590,821	8,433,162	30-Apr- 13
177C2	Methods of coupling optical signals into silicon optoelectronic chips (continuation)			30-Apr-13	13/873,771	8,861,906	14-Oct- 14
177C3	Coupling optical signals into silicon optoelectronic chips (continuation)			14-Oct-14	14/513,886	9,109,948	18-Aug- 15
177C4	Coupling Optical Signals into silicon optoelectronic chips			18-Aug- 15	14/829,260	9,417,38 9	16-Aug- 16
179	Integrated control system for laser and Mach-Zehnder interferometer	3-Nov-08	61/198,079	3-Nov-09	12/611,5 84	7,916,377	29-Mar-l 1
180	Distributed Amplifier Optical Modulator (Divisional of#134 - Continuation in Part of #54 for claims 31-41)		12/352,415	1 2-Jan-09	12/352 ,415	7, 899,276	I-Mar-I I
182	Method and system for single laser bidirectional links	18-Feb-09	61/207,958	18-Feb-10	12/708,496	8,798,476	5-Aug-14
184	Method and system for optoelectronic receivers for uncoded data	10-Jul- 09	61/270,665	6-Jul-10	12/830,917	8,358,940	22-Jan- 13
184C1	Method and system for optoelectronic receivers for uncoded data			15- Jan-13	13/741,678	8,626,002	7-Jan-14
187	Method and system for optoelectronic	19-Aug-09	61/274,588	18-Aug-	12/859,016	8,592,745	26-Nov-

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
	receivers utilizing waveguide heterojunction phototransistors integrated in a CMOS SOI wafer			10			13
187Cl	Method and system for optoelectronic receivers utilizing waveguide heterojunction phototransistors integrated in a CMOS SOI wafer			26-Nov- 13	14/091,259	9,425,342	23-Aug- 16
189	Method and system for bandwidth enhancement using hybrid inductors	14-Sep-09	61/276 ,580	13-Sep-10	12/880,908	8,289,067	16-Oct- 12
189Cl	Method and system for bandwidth enhancement using hybrid inductors			16-Oct-12	1.3/653,041	8,604,866	10-Dec- 13
192	Method and system for waveguide mode filters	4-Mar-10	61/339,903	1-Mar-11	13/037,935	8,649,639	11-Feb- 14
193	Method and system for multi-mode integrated receivers	15-Jun-10	61/397,739	9-Jun-11	13/156,990	8,923,664	30-Dec- 14
194	Method and system for integrated power combiners	15-Jun-10	61/397,738	10-Jun-11	13/157,642	8,625,935	7-Jan-14
194Cl	Method and system for integrated power combiners			7-Jan-14	14/149,626	9,417,466	16-Aug- 16
196	Method and system for a feedback trans impedance amplifier with sub- 40kHzLow- frequency cut-off	2-Jul-1 0	61/398,987	1- Jul- 11	13/175,545	8,471 ,639	25-Jun-1 3
I96C1	Method and system for a feedback trans impedance amplifier with sub- 40kHz Low- frequency cut-off			25-Jun-13	13/926,851	8,754,711	17-Jun-14

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
196C2	Method and system for a feedback trans impedance amplifier with sub- 40kHzLow- frequency cut-off			16-Jun-14	14/305,733	9,431,977	30-Aug- 16
197	Method and System for a Photonic Interposer	30-Mar- 11	61/516,226	16-Mar-12	13/422,776	8,831,437	9-Sep-14
197C 1	Method and System for a Photonic Interposer			2-Sep-14	14/475,484	9,356,701	31-May- 16
201	Method and system for hybrid integration of optical communication systems			7-Aug- 12	13/568,406	9,331,096	3-May- 16
206	Method and system for grating couplers incorporating perturbed waveguides	9-Jul-12	61/690,952	8-Jul-13	13/936,408	9,091,827	28-Jul-15
206C1	Method and system for grating couplers incorporating perturbed waveguides			28-Jul-15	14/811,199	9,417,410	16-Aug- 16
206C2	Method and system for grating couplers incorporating perturbed waveguides			9-Aug-16	15/232,051	9,575,253	21-Feb- 17
208	METHOD AND SYSTEM FORA LOW PARASITIC SILICON HIGH- SPEED PHASE MODULATOR	13-Dec-12	61/797,697	13-Dec-l 3	14 /105,527		
209	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STABILIZED DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS	13-Dec-12	61/797,692	13-Dec-1 3	14/105,328		
210	Method and system for a low-voltage integrated silicon high- speed modulator	1 9-Mar-13	61/852,702	18- Mar- 14	14/217,74 3	9,541,775	10-Jan- 17

Luxtera # (Internal spreadsheet tracking# only)	Patent or Patent Application Title	Provisional Filed	USPTO Provisional #	US Patent Filed	USPTO Application #	USPTO#	US Patent Issued
211	Connector Coupler for Silicon Photonics Devices	2-Aug-13	61 /958,666	3-Jul-14	14/448,473		
212	Ge-on-Si Integrated Photo-Detectors Enabled w/o Contacts on the Germanium	21-Nov-13	61/963,043	29-Oct-15	14/926,916		
213	Method And System For Coupling A Light Source Assembly To An Optical Integrated Circuit	27-Jan-14	61/965,334	27-Jan- 15	14/606,839		
214	Method and System for Optical Power Monitoring of a Light Source Assembly Coupled into a Silicon Photonically - Enabled Integrated Circuit	3-Feb-14	61/965,612	3-Feb-15	14/612,416	9,389,378	12-Jul-16
214C1	Method and System for Optical Power Monitoring of a Light Source Assembly Coupled into a Silicon Photonically - Enabled Integrated Circuit			8-Jul-16	15/205,400		
217	Method and system for an optical connect ion service interface	13-Mar-14	61/967,254	13-Mar-15	14/657,907	9,467,227	11-Oct- 16
221	Method and system for a polarization immune wavelength division multiplexing de- multiplexer	26-Jun-14	61/998,385	26-Jun- 1 5	14/752,709	9,577,780	21-Feb- 17
226	Method And System for Accurate Gain Adjustment Of A Trans-impedance Amplifier Using A Dual Replica And Servo Loop	16 -Jan-15	62 /125,290	I 8-Jan-16	14/997,938		

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
The color(s) blue and black is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of a blue hexagon to the left of the work "Luxtera" appearing in black.	459214	8/26/2014
LUXTERA	4524543	5/6/2014

RECORDED: 12/24/2020